CITY OF
o LINCOLN ARCHAEOLOGY <>
= U N I T = =
66 9N 6 1
SOatfXS u ^ b b U ^ b T
U \ ^ 0̂(4.
A
Report to

complete; Coffin
nails/studs
Key to Registered Finds Type codes & Glossary:
NAIL Iron nail ('clench'-nail in this instance)
ROVE Small metal plate (for rivet or clench-nail to pass through & be clenched over)
14
N KEY
A Location of Site
CITY OF LINCOLN ARCHAEOLOGY UNIT
SITE CODE: ASS98 PLAN/ELEV/SECTION NO:
CLIENT: The Churches Conservation Trust
DESCRIPTION:
Site Location Plan
SCALE: ARCHIVE NO:
DRAWN BY: CHECKED: DATE:
MUSEUM ACCESS ION NO: 254.98
1:50 000
Reproduced from the 1987 Ordnance Survey 1:50 000 Landranger 113 map with the
permission of The Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office, © Crown copyright.
Fig.l
Saltfleet
1:25 000
Sa l t f l e e tby
St C l e m e n t DANGER ARE Elm
;House
" V X Skidbrooke"
Rimac\ Elm. House Farm
J%&Sea View F m
Queen's 3r
'SaltfleetbyXo/jt
St Clement
Saltfleetby-TteddJethb
Nature-Rcser\ V Thcv < BungaloV
Riniac>
•$altfleefcby -T Tedchethorpe Dunes
South Cociterington
Hawthorn Beulah Fm .•
ASA
l j . I L )loves Br Saltfleetby "wptr5
jk All Saints \ SaltfleetbW
• '
Saints jTower
Wljite Hous?
i - f » r m \ x North En<f%'
4 v ^ S a l t f l e e t b
^ S t Peter .
I MtfLeetby
Grange "Cy eddlethorpe
t Helen . PJ ^ '
Manor Ho.
* < % f \ H r n ) •
Three Bridges^ ^
ST PEFBR.CP
I! Gas
Terminal
North
. End Saltfleetby •
n nopV. I THEDDLETHORPE
| M L SAINTS CPJ iayton le""Marsh> .Grange Mahqr
fianoi\Farm
Pump /f[
House$ 'illow Fm Walk Fm
Fooi-Brkige Court House, Foot/ridVr-,fle^dlethorpe
}/ St H e l e n /
Meers Bridge
Reproduced from the 1999 Ordnance Survey 1:25 000 Explorer 283 map with the
permission of the Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office, © Crown copyright.
I
I
1. FORM FIRST NEEDLE BCAH 1. fORIA SECOND NEEDLE BEAK
AND KEYS
CITY OF LINCOLiN ARCHAEOLOGY UNIT
SITE CODE: ASS98 PLAN/ELEV/SECTION NO: